

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 33914 001 Version: 1 Name: GWYNNE PUGH URBAN STUDIO INC - FIRST

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

File created: 8/3/2017 In control: City Clerk
On agenda: 6/2/2015 Final action: 6/2/2015

Title: FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM TO 7/19/2018 (OPTION TO EXTEND

TERM FOR 2 ADDITIONAL 1-YEAR PERIODS) & ADD \$100,000 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO

EXCEED \$600,000

**Sponsors:** Public Works, Public Works

**Indexes:** Amendments

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 33914\_001.pdf

| Date     | Ver. | Action By    | Action                 | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|------------------------|--------|
| C/O/OO4E | 4    | City Council | authorina City Managar |        |

6/2/2015 1 City Council authorize City Manager

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - EXTEND TERM TO 7/19/2018 (OPTION TO EXTEND TERM FOR 2 ADDITIONAL 1-YEAR PERIODS) & ADD \$100,000 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$600,000